

sales@wamclothing.com.au management@wamclothing.com.au Phone: 0401 910 361| Fax: 07 3283 6841

Postal: PO Box 69 Kippa-Ring QLD 4021

6 June 2019

Spark Health Australia Pty Ltd (ACN 622 429 663) trading as Clothing the Gap PO Box 1630 PRESTON SOUTH VIC 3072

URGENT ACTION REQUIRED

BY EMAIL: hello@clothingthegap.com.au

Dear Sir/Madam,

RE: WAM CLOTHING PTY LTD (ACN 630 147 330)

EXCLUSIVE WORLDWIDE LICENSEE FOR THE USE OF THE ABORIGINAL FLAG ON CLOTHING (THE "EXCLUSIVE LICENCE")

We refer to the above Exclusive Licence, which we hold.

We also confirm that we are the Exclusive Authorised Agent for Mr Harold Thomas.

Mr Thomas is the owner of the copyright in the Works known as the Aboriginal Flag, including any variation thereof in whole or part, derivation or variation of the Work pursuant to the *Copyright Act 1968* (Cth).

We formally notify you that we hold the said Exclusive Licence by virtue of an Exclusive Copyright Licence Agreement and Authorised Agency Agreement, between us and Harold Thomas.

We are aware that you sell clothing which is subject to the Exclusive Licence. Your unauthorised use of the Aboriginal Flag on clothing is in breach of our Exclusive Licence and the copyright and therefore constitutes copyright infringement and is a violation of Australian copyright laws.

You ought to be aware of this breach, due to your knowledge that you do not hold a licence agreement with Harold Thomas, nor do you have permission to sell clothing bearing the Aboriginal Flag.

We hereby require you cease and desist with the sale of clothing bearing the Aboriginal Flag.

To that end, we hereby provide you with 3 business days from the date of this letter to cease and desist with the sale of clothing bearing the Aboriginal Flag.

We otherwise invite you to contact us to discuss this matter within 3 business days from the date hereof and discuss any concerns you might have, particularly with respect to stock.

Failing satisfaction of the above however, we reserve our rights to take further action.

Time is of the essence.

Regards WAM Clothing

Management